

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8749/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2026 in WPS No. 31132/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

ANUJ MAHENDRA BANTHIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 68704/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 68705/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Chinmaya Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.

Ms. Abhiti Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Vachher, Adv.

Ms. Nandni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jasvinder Choudhary, Adv.

M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR in SLP(C) No. 12384/2026

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Priya, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Tag with Special Leave Petition(Civil) No.
12384 of 2026.**

List the matters on 27th April, 2026.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**