

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12384/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2026
in WP No. 6746/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay]

PAWAN RAJARAMRAO KADAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 101354/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 101356/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 101359/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8749/2026 (IX)

IA No. 68704/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 68705/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 04-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yadhunath Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Chinmay Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Chandankhede, Adv.
Mr. Rushabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Chinmaya Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anshu Vachher, Adv.
Ms. Abhiti Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Vachher, Adv.

Ms. Nandni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jasvinder Choudhary, Adv.
M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR
Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Sagheer A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aqil Khan, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No formal notice is required to be issued to the respondents who are already represented through counsel.

Let notice be issued to the unrepresented respondents

The represented respondent(s) may file their counter affidavit(s) within four weeks. Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters on 21.07.2026.

In the meantime, *status quo*, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR